OP \$40.00 3049601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VENTYX PTY LTD		02/02/2015	Proprietary Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE PTY LTD	
Street Address:	757 ANN STREET	
Internal Address:	LEVEL 9	
City:	FORTITUDE VALLEY, QLD	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4006	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3049601	LINKONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500
Email: mail@iphorgan.net
Correspondent Name: Jeannine A Rittenhouse
Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABU 0003 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannine A Rittenhouse
SIGNATURE:	/JAR/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=150202_Name_change_AUMIN_to_ABB_Enterprise_Software_Pty_Ltd_ASIC_Certificate2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0550





Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

VENTYX PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 010 087 608

did on the second day of February 2015 change its name to

ABB ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 010 087 608

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in Queensland and the date of commencement of registration is the nineteenth day of June, 1979.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this second day of February 2015.

L. Helent

Greg Medcraft Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 01/20/2016